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20/7/18 Canola ReceivalStandards

*If you have any queries regarding these Receival SIandards, please conlact your local CBH Quality Coordinator.
*Copies of the most up to dale Receival standards can be downloaded from LoadNel@.

CAN,These Receival standards are current as at 05/09/2017

NOTE: Not all grades are available at all sites
,00 Grains ICOuntj

Rutherglen Bugs tinaximum)
Live or Dead

Es rance Port Zone On!

Smallsnails less than, Omm (Maremum) Live or Dead

Note' two pieces greater than a half = I shall
All pieces of Snail Shell that are less than or equal to half a shell are classified as Admixture

Type , Seeds (maximum)
Doublegees. Sunflower, Saffron Thistle, Variegated Thist

Type 2 Seeds (maximum)
Lupins, Faba Beans. Chick Peas. Vetches.
Field Peas and any other pulse grain

Canola Sclerotes tinaximum)

10

Any snails larger than loinm are a level3 contaminant Includes whole snails/ shells or pieces more than alf and bodies without shells

500 Grams (Counti

Ryegrass Ergot (maximum)

Field Insects tinaximum)
Grasshoppers. Ladybirds, Wood Bugs, PealNative Weevils,
Armyworms. Bronzed Field Beetles. Earwigs and all other field in

Budworm (maximum)

Unmillable Material (maximum grains)
Sand. Stories

500 Grains I% by Weiqht)
Large Admixture (maximum)

50

CAG,

(GMO Canolaj

50

Admixture Imaximum)

Large AdmixturelAdmixture Combined
tinaximum)

CAN2

Damaged Seeds (maximum)

CAG2

(GMO Canola)

50

Protein

Moisture Content (maximum)

Oil Content (minimum)

Temperature (maximum)

50

CANSICAGS

0.50%

2.59

5 cm

to Grain I% by Weiqht)

Wild Turnip (maximum)

Sprouted Seeds Only (maximum)

250 Seeds ICOunti

20

o. 50%

2.59

5 cm

Infratec

Heated Seeds (maximum)

7

0.50%

2.59

5 cm

20

0.39

1.5

7.59

5

259

5.0

259

7

, Gram ICOunt)

0.50%

2.59

5 cm

20

039

1.5

7.59

5

259

50

25g

20

0.50%

2.5g

5 cm

3

0.39

NO Limit

3.0

159

I0.0

509

I0.0

509

20

3

0.39

NO Limit

8.0

3.0

159

10.0

509

I0.0

509

38

NO Limit

to

1.09

NO Limit

8.0

3.0

159

I0.0

509

10.0

509

6

38

NO Limit

15

10

1.09

NO Limit

8.0

B

30

NO Limit

15

10

1.09

NO Limit

80

6

30

NO Limit

15

8.0

6

30

NO Limit

15



co, ^IP

20,7118 Field Pea Receival Standards

.

*If you have any queries regarding these Receivalstandards, please contact your local GBH Quality Coordinator.
*Copies of Ihe most up to date Receivalstandards can be downloaded from LoadNet@.

PI<A, PEA, PEA2 PEAMIL

NOTE: Nol all grades are available at all sites

These Recelval standards are curven! as at 05/09/2017

Protein

Mdsture Content

Animal Excreta

Doublegees (maximum)

Pulses (maximum)
'hick Peas, Lupins, Faba Beans, Lentils, Vetches

,pins and Vetches
200 Grains I% by Weiqhtj

Unmillable Material tinaximum)
Sand, Stones and Mineral Matter

Foreign Material IUnmillable Combined
(maximum)

Poor Colour Pulse (maximum)

Infratec

200 Grains ICOuntl

Defective PulselPoor Colour Pulse

Combined (maximum)

Storage Mouldl Bin BurntlHeat Damaged Grains (maximum)

200 Grains ICOuntl

Ryegrass Ergot (maximum length)

nead Grain Insects (maximum)

held Insects (maximum)

*Note - there is a nil tolerance for live pealnative weevils

Whole Snail Shells (maximum)
Fra merits Acceptable

NO Limit

14.0

NO Limit NO Limit NO Limit NO Limit

t4.0

Live or Dead, Grasshoppers. Woodbugs, Ladybirds, PealNative Weevils (dead only), Armyworms

5

14.0

PFEDf

10

5

14.0

0.3

0.6 grain

3

6 grams

2 grains

3

6 grains

to

5

14.0

0.5 0.50.5

19ram 19ram 29ram 19ram

3 63 3

6 grains 6 grains 6 grams 12 grains

15

2 grains 2 grains 2 grains 30 grains

1573 7

6 grains 14 grains 14 grains 30 grains

15

5

15

15

20

2 cm

5

2 cm

15

5

2 cm

15

5

2 cm

15

5

2 cm

15

5

,5



^

20,7118 Lupin Receival Standards

*If you have any queries regarding these Receival standards, please contact your local CBH Quality Coordinator
*Copies of the most up to date Receival standards can be downloaded from LoadNet@

These Receival standards are current as at 05/09/2017

Protein

Moisture Content (maximum)
Temperature

Discoloured (maximum)
Insect Damaged (maximum)
Fully Decoatedl Split Lupins (maximum)

Other SeedslForeign Material (maximum)

ShrivelledIDistorled Seed (maximum)

Mouldy or Caked Grains (maximum)

Infratec Analysis

5 Level Full BPM ICOunt)I~600 qrains)

Small Foreign Seeds (maximum)
Ryegrass, Canary Seed, Turnip, Canola, Dock Seed,
Radish Seed

Type I Seeds (maximum)
Sunflower, Safflower, Variegated Thistle
Type 2 Seeds (maximum)
Saffron Thistle

Type 3 Seeds (maximum)
Doublegees
Bitter Variety Lupins (maximum)
Yellow Lupins
Sappy Green GrainslSprouted Lupins
(maximum)
Field Insects (maximum)
(Live or Dead) Grasshoppers, Woodbugs, Ladybirds, PealNative Weevils, Army worms.
Whole Snail Shells tinaximum)
(Fragments Acceptable, Live or Dead)
Unmillable Material (maximum)
Sand, Stones
Dead Grain Insects (maximum)
Fungus Beetles (maximum)
Live or dead

Sticks

Maximum Length
Maximum Diameter

Ryegrass Ergot!Lupin SGIerotes
(maximum length)

% bv Weiqht

200 Grains ICOunt)

N O Limit
14

NO Limit

18

60

60

6%

129
3%

69

2%

49

3

8

2
30

5

15

5

0.2g

5

3 cm
I cm

2.5



. ^;,:~
20,7118 Oat Receival Standards

*If you have any queries regarding these Receival standards. please contact your o001 CBH Quality COOTdina
*Copies of the must up to date Receival standards can be downloaded from LoadNet@

These Receival standards are girtent as 8105/09/20,7
NOTE: Not all rodes are available at all sites

Protein

Moisture Content {maximum)

Weight binimum kgJhlj

Weight jininlmum gramsj

Forejqn Material{,, 211tre countj
Typo I Seeds jinaximum)
Doublegees. Saffron Thistle. Variegated ThisUe, Sanower. Sunflower

Pulses tinaxlmumj
11upins. field peas. chickpeas)
Lupins and Veldies
Sappy or Dry Green Oat Grains jinaximum)

Heat DamagedI Bin BurntlMouldy Grains jinaximum)

Whole Snail Shells (maximumj (Live or Dead), Fragment

.;laid Insects tmaximurn) Whole bodies, Live or Dead.
Grasshoppers
Ladybirds
Woodbugs
PealrE!Ive weevils

Army worms

Sticks (maximum combined length)
Sticks tinaxlmum diameterI

Sprouted Oats tinaximum)

Unmillable MaterIaljmaximum grains) 0.3 g
Sand and Stories

NOTE: Remove any Stories found in the sample and weigh them. If the weight is over the limit then the sample is undergrade
lithe weighlis belowlhe lintil place the stories 10 one side in order to combine them With sand later

2 LevelFullBlack Plastic Measures 1.720Gralnsl

Septoria Affected jinaximum)

Heavily Discoloured Oats

Computer Calculated Heavily DiscolouredIseptoria Affectsd

SpottedIMOuld Affected

Type 4 Sood, tinaximumj
und Oats. BlacklBrown Oats. Saia Oats. Drakeseed. and any other weed seed not mentioned

, yp0 2 Seeds tmaximum)
Barley. meat. Trillcale. Cereal Rye

Groats tinaximum)

Infratec

Hectolitre Weighlt, 121itrej

OAT

init

51

NO Urnit

12

255

51

NO Limit

12

255

Type 3 Seeds tinaximum)
Speargrass

Radish Pods (maximum grams}

10

49

245

2

% Litre I% by weiqhtj
Screenings tinaximum) 2mm x 12.7mm Screen (20 Shakes)

% Litre ICOuntl

10

5

5

5

5

5

I

Ryegrass Ergot tinaxlmum length)

Dead Grain Insects jinaximum)

Smut manimumj

5 LevelFullBlack Plastic Measures, ~1800Grainsl

2

to

6 cm

Iam

5

5

5

5

5

2

%_LitreJ%. by weightj
Small Foreign Seeds jinaxlmum)
Ryegrass, Canary Seed. Turnip. Canola, Dock Seed. Radish Seed

Canola tma. jinum)

Small^re ' n Seedsi'C. "DIE CombinedJina^"'mum)
Of which the Canola seed count cannot exceed the Canob seed rinits

Nil

6 cm

tom

10

10

to

10

10

Nil

0.3 g

UnmlUable Material (maximum grams)
Sand and SIones

NOTE: Remove and weigh any sand found in the bottom tray and add any Stories that were
collecled earlier to gel the final result for unmillable malerial

60m

tom

15

72

Nil

72

0.3 g

72

3

7

15

72

72

72

18

144

0.3 g

10

do

5 cm

to

20

50m

to

NO Limit

10

20

50m

to

20



20/7/18 Triticale Receival Standards

*If you have any queries regarding Ihese Receival standards, please contact your local GBH Quality Coordin
*Copies of the most up to dale Receival standards can be downloaded from LoadNet@

These Receival standards are current as at 05/09/2017

Protein

Moisture Content (maximum)

Weight (minimum kglhl)

Weight ( minimum grainsl

Lupins and Vetches
Type , Seeds Imaxlmum)
Doublegees
Lupins
Saffron Thistle

Variegated Thistle
Field Peas
Safflower
Sunflower

Sappy Green GrainslSappy Green Material
(maximum)

Storage MouldlBin BurntlHeat Damaged Grains (maximum!

Type 2 Seeds tinaxlmumj
Barley, Oats. Drake Seed, Blac, of Brown or Wild Oats. Radish Pod

Field Insects tinaxlmum)
Whole bodies, live or dead, Grasshoppers. Ladybirds.
Woodbugs, Pea Weevils. Native Weevils. Bronzed Field Beetles and Army Worms.

Whole Sriall Shells jinaximum)
Live or dead, fragments acrep!able.

Sprouted Imaxlmum)

Infratec

% Litre IWeiqhtj

72 Litre I

Speargrass tinaximum)

Type 3 Seeds tinaximum)
Wheat and Cereal Rye

ScreeningSIUnlhreshed Heads Combined
(maximum)

Ryegrass Ergot (maximum)

Dead Grain Insects (maxlmum)

65.00

325.0

I Level BPM

% by Weiqht

% Litre after Screeninq

50

15 of each



20/7/18 Wheat Receival Standards

Thus, Peruv. I'm, .d, ,d, .,, armnl. , ai 05r092017

0001, ty Optm". nan Gr. d. ,ubj. dto Rul. . and Urnns .Yes INo
0.0p"inI"han out of onlyinot Intel

Infra, ec

Pre, .In Ninthim""11
Pro"In Nina"mumj
" o1.1u, . Contonjj% maximumj
T. in per. ,un jin. .nunj

TVp. I S"d, Inn, mumj

Dudege". Me, ,can Poppy. Parthenium Weed

TVp. a. 3.0d, Innxlmunj
Bathur, , Burr. C. intop. Cap Tu"p. Thornapple
TV~ 3b 300d, Ir". jinunj

V. Ich tr. r. ). VoterI Cor. ..*roan

TV" ac good, tnn, mumj
He. @bore Glue). H. ,Quope {Common)

Typo 4 S, .a, tnnxlnumj
Bird"co Field). Pony Melon. Hexham Scent Nattotus). D
Tyre , So. ,, tnnxlmumj
P. "arson, CUE.

TUNG S. .d, 11". Inurn)
S. "10n ThatI.

TV" 7. S"d, Inn, Imumj
Ick"". Fats Beam. Lupn, . Field Pets. Sen. della Pods

yp. ,b S. .d, Inn, In urnj
Bad. y O. to. wild Oats. SUI. Oats. Tit"I". C. ,". I Ry". Bind. .ed

Earth Inarilmumj

me. 312" per" of earth by county

glen. . IG"in. 11n. ,""inI
A. gonei, d. fin, d co inn. ,. Inntierla, Derihan 2mminlengi
1.00e" . Un. . a. .a ar .11" . Note p. . W. .vil, Inn, jinu
Ina"" Rune, gbn bLig, . I"yards. grasshoppers. aten. we
PC. w"un, Urn

in, @I. gullsh. 11.1",., mud
S. "rely D. in. ,. ulna, mum)
F1. Id rungl

3P, 6th dim. ,hump

F. 1/1n, Numb, minimuml"

S"Dubd, "un " orcr. ,dd"n by Falling N. ,,"",, result

"Only load, "Ih F. Urn Numbers a3CO serar, ds are e. 91ble for 00

Unmill. bb ". I. halt% by thigh, I

Screening, 11n. jinum %I 2, am x 127mniSaeen (40 Shakes)
Sunll re"19n $00d. In. ,Ithum %I

Unmill. bb. "libh. .d, Ich. "Inn. mum %I

Other Nanobj. clionebl. ". I'd. IAS",,."rill% by weight)

vial r's R to over add


